T EFFECTIVELY FROBOTE THE SAFETY, HEALTH, AND WELL-BEING OF SR RESIBENTS

Goodhue County Board of Adjustment
Government Center- Board Room
509 West 5th St, Red Wing MN 55066

Call Meeting To Order

Approval Of Current Agenda

Approval Of Previous Month's Meeting Minutes
1. September 24, 2018 Draft Meeting Minutes

Documents:
MINUTES_SEPTEMBER2018BOA DRAFT.PDF

Conflict/Disclosure Of Interests

PUBLIC HEARING: Request For Variance To Feedlot Setback Requirements And Request For Variance To
Quarter-Quarter Density Restrictions
Daniel Elioff (owner). Request for variance to feedlot setback requirements to allow a new home to be
constructed less than 1000 feet or 94% odor annoyance-free rating from an existing registered feedlot and
request for variance to A2 density requirements to allow an additional dwelling to be located in an occupied
quarter-quarter section. Parcel 41.017.0800. TBD HWY 56 BLVD Cannon Falls, MN 55009. NE %4 of SE
Y and the SW 7 of NE 4 in Sect 17, Twp 112, Range 18 in Stanton Township. A2 zoned district.

Documents:
BOAPACKET_ELIOFF_REDACTED.PDF

PUBLIC HEARING: Request For Variance To Allow Wedding Barn Event Center Hours To Extend Beyond
10:00 PM
Kevin Riester (owner). Request for Variance to Non-Agricultural Uses Associated with Agri-tourism
performance standards requiring inside activities be concluded by 10:00 PM to allow a proposed Wedding
Barn Event Center to operate until 11:30 PM. Parcel 34.002.0900. 29065 Flower Valley RD Red Wing, MN
55066. Part of the E%2 of the SW %4 of Sect 02 Twp 112 Range 14 in Hay Creek Township. A2 Zoned
District.

Documents:

BOAPACKET_RIESTER_REDACTED.PDF

Staff Updates
Other-Discussion

Adjourn

Anyone interested is invited to attend. Agenda items may be subject to change.

Goodhue County Land Use Management

¢ Goodhue County Government Center ¢ 509 West Fifth Street ¢ Red Wing ¢ Minnesota ¢ 55066 ¢
¢ Building ¢ Planning ¢ Zoning ¢ Telephone: 651/385-3104 ¢ Fax: 651/385-3106 ¢





https://www.co.goodhue.mn.us/49bcfce7-9b6d-4d75-9dfb-c0e49a62fa43

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
GOODHUE COUNTY, MN
September 24", 2018 MEETING MINUTES

The meeting of the Goodhue County Board of Adjustment was called to order at 5:30 PM by
Chair Ellingsberg in the Goodhue County Government Center Board Room in Red Wing, MN.

Roll Call
Commissioners Present: Mike Hinsch, Darwin Fox, Rich Ellingsberg, Dan Knott, Bob Benson

Staff Present: Zoning Administrator Lisa Hanni, Zoning Administrator Mike Wozniak, Zoning
Assistant Ryan Bechel, Zoning Assistant Abby Breyfogle

1. Approval of Agenda

IMotion by Fox, and seconded by Hinsch to approve the meeting agenda
Motion carried 5:0

2. Approval of Minutes

Chair Ellingsberg suggested a time change to August minutes by changifig the end time to 5:55
pm.

2Motion by Benson and seconded by Fox to approve the previous,month’s meeting minutes
with the time change.
Motion carried 5:0

3. Conflict of Interest/Disclosure
There were no reported conflicts of interest.

4. Public Hearings:

PUBLIC HEARING: Bruce’s Backhoe Service Inc. (Applicant) and Paul Shaw (Owner). Request for
variance to Subsurface Sewage Treatment SystemASSTS) setback standards to allow a septic system soil
treatment area to be constructed less than 10 feet from’a property line and less than 20 feet from a
structure. Parcel 34.019.3900. 31651 HWY 58 BLVD, Red Wing, MN 55066. Part of the NW/4 of the
SW¥4 Sec 19, Twp 112, Range 14, in Hay Creek Township. A2 Zoned District.

The applicant Bruce’s Backhoe Service‘'was present to represent the application.

Ryan Bechel (Bechel) presented the staffireport and summarized the request.
No questions for staff.

Chair Ellingsberg opened the'Public Hearing.

No one spoke for or against the request.

After Chair Ellingsberg asked three times for comments it was moved by Hinsch and
seconded by Fexto close the public hearing.
Motion carried 5:0

3Motion bya€ommissioner Benson, seconded by Commissioner Fox, for the Board of
Adjustment to:

o...adopt the staff report into the record;

e _“adopt the findings of fact;

e_ accept the application, testimony, exhibits, and other evidence presented into the record; and

APPROVE the request for a variance to Subsurface Sewage Treatment System (SSTS) setback
standards to allow a septic system soil treatment area to be constructed less than 10 feet from a
property line and less than 20 feet from a structure.

Commissioner Fox commented he appreciates staff coming up with the only option applicable and he
is glad that all possible options were explored.
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Hanni stated staff works with contractors closely in looking for the best option for the landowners.
Motion carried 5:0

PUBLIC HEARING: Jason Kjos (Owner). Request for variance to Subsurface Sewage Treatment
System (SSTS) setback standards to allow a septic system soil treatment area to be constructed less than
20 feet from a structure. Parcels 32.230.0150 and 32.230.0161. 32574 3615t AVE, Lake City, MN 55041.
Lot 5 and S¥2 of Lot 6 in Block 3 of Lakeview Heights Plat located in Sec 30, Twp 112, Range 12, in
Florence Township. R1 Zoned District.

The Applicant (Jason Kjos) was not present.

Ryan Bechel (Bechel) presented the staff report and summarized the request.
Chair Ellingsberg opened the Public Hearing.

No one spoke for or against the request.

After Chair Ellingsberg asked three times for comments it was moyed by Hinsch and
seconded by Benson to close the public hearing.
Motion carried 5:0

4Motion by Commissioner Benson, seconded by Commissioner Blinsch, for the Board of
Adjustment to:

e adopt the staff report into the record;

e adopt the findings of fact;

e accept the application, testimony, exhibits, and other evidence presented into the record; and

APPROVE the request for variance to Subsurface Sewage. Treatment System (SSTS) setback standards
to allow a septic system soil treatment area to be constructed less than 20 feet from a structure.

Parcels 32.230.0150 and 32.230.0161. 32574 361stAVE, Lake City, MN 55041. Lot 5 and S%2 of Lot 6 in
Block 3 of Lakeview Heights Plat located in Sec 30y Twp 112, Range 12, in Florence Township. R1 Zoned
District.

Motion carried 5:0
5. Other-Discussion

Lisa Hanni introduced Dan Knott,the newest BOA member. She stated the other seat will hopefully be
filled soon. She re-introduced Abby Breyfogle as the newest staff member. She continued that staff is
looking at changing the ordinance so that SSTS setbacks to the property lines can be done
administratively.

Lisa stated that Ryan is,Somewhat of an expert on septic systems and that even though approval goes
through the environmental health department, Ryan can answer a lot of questions for staff.

Lisa stated that the November 19 meeting will be a joint meeting with PAC. She stated that we will start
the BOA meetings at 5:30 PM, then PAC, and then townships come in later come in about conservation
subdivision-eptions for adding more homes.

Discussion about possible October BOA and PAC meetings.
6. Adjourn

5Motion by Hinsch seconded by Fox to adjourn the Board of Adjustment meeting at 5:46
PM.

Motion carried 5:0
Respectfully submitted,
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Abby Breyfogle, Recording Secretary

MOTIONS

! APPROVE the meeting agenda. Motion carried 5:0

% APPROVE the previous meeting’s minutes. Motion carried 5:0

* APPROVE the variance request to SSTS setback standards to allow a septic system soil treatment area to be constructedy10
feet from structures. Motion Carried 5:0

* APPROVE the variance request to SSTS setback standards to allow a septic system soil treatment area to be"constructed
less than 20 feet from a structure. Motion Carried 5:0

> ADJOURN. Motion carried 5:0



Lisa M. Hanni, L.S. Director

Goodhue County Land Use Management

Goodhue County Government Center | 509 West Fifth Street | Red Wing, Minnesota 55066

Building | Planning | Zoning
Telephone: 651.385.3104
Fax: 651.385.3106

County Surveyor / Recorder
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Environmental Health | Land Surveying | GIS
Telephone: 651.385.3223
Fax: 651.385.3098

To: Board of Adjustment
From: Land Use Management
Meeting Date: October 22, 2018
Report date: October 12, 2018

PUBLIC HEARING: Daniel Elioff (owner). Request for variance to feedlot setback requirements
to allow a new home to be constructed less than 1000 feet or 94% odor annoyance-free rating from
an existing registered feedlot and request for variance to A2 density requirements to allow an
additional dwelling to be located in an occupied quarter-quarter section. Parcel 41.017.0800. TBD
HWY 56 BLVD Cannon Falls, MN 55009. NE %4 of SE ¥4 and the SW %4 of NE ¥4 in Sect 17, Twp
112, Range 18 in Stanton Township. A2 zoned district.

Application Information:

Applicant: Daniel Elioff (owner).

Address of zoning request: TBD HWY 56 BLVD Cannon Falls, MN 55009

Parcel: 41.017.0800

Abbreviated Legal Description: NE ¥4 of SE ¥4 and the SW ¥4 of NE ¥4 in Sect 17, Twp 112, Range 18
in Stanton Township.

Township Information: Stanton Township approved a quarter-quarter density variance request for
the property on January 10, 2017. Stanton Township does not administer a feedlot ordinance.
Zoning District: A2 (General Agriculture District)

Attachments and Links:
Site Map
Goodhue County Zoning Ordinance: http://www.co.goodhue.mn.us/DocumentCenter/View/2428

Background:

The applicant owns a parcel of land located in the NE Y4 of the SE ¥4 and the SW ¥4 of the NE ¥4 of
Section 17 of Stanton Township. As an A2 zoned district, section 03 allows a maximum dwelling
density of 12 dwellings with the stipulation that there be no more than 1 dwelling per each quarter-
quarter section (40 acres). Dwelling density is available as there are currently only 11 dwellings in the
section. The applicant desires to build a dwelling in the SE ¥4 of the SW ¥4 which is occupied by an
existing dwelling.

The NE ¥4 of SE ¥4 of Section 17 does not have a dwelling. Building a dwelling in this open quarter-
quarter would involve constructing a driveway at least 1800—2000 feet in length. The applicant has
indicated that two bogs would need to be crossed to access a potential dwelling site and that each
crossing would need culverts and approximately 100 feet of bridge would be required. Such a project
may trigger the need for a wetlands review as well.

The property located immediately north of Mr. Elioff's property is owned by Larry Kuehn. Mr. Keuhn
has a dwelling and operates a business on the premises (Kuehn's Crane Service). Mr. Kuehn’'s
property has a current feedlot registration for approximately 6 animal units although it is unclear if
any animals are currently being kept on the property. A 24-foot x 24-foot shed was constructed in the
late 1970's to house animals. New dwellings are required to be setback 1000 feet or 94% odor
annoyance-free rating from existing registered feedlots. The applicant is requesting a variance to
allow the proposed dwelling to be constructed 500 feet from the existing registered feedlot.

“To effectively promote the safety, health, and well-being of our residents”
www.co.goodhue.mn.us
Page 1 of 3
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Variance Standards:

Variances shall only be permitted when they are in harmony with the general purposes and intent of
the Goodhue County Zoning Ordinance and when consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan.
Variances may be granted when the applicant establishes “practical difficulties” exist in complying
with the existing official controls. Practical difficulties mean the applicant proposes to use the
property in a reasonable manner not permitted by an official control, the plight of the landowner is
due to circumstances unique to the property not created by the landowner, and the variance, if
granted, will not alter the essential character of the locality. Economic considerations alone do not
constitute practical difficulties.

Draft Findings of Fact:

1) Harmony with the general purposes and intent of the official control:
= The purpose of the A2 district is to maintain and conserve agricultural investment and prime
agricultural farmland. This district has a higher density of dwellings than the Al district and
intended for dispersed less intense agricultural areas.

= The A2 district allows 12 dwellings per section. Section 17 currently has 11 dwellings leaving 1
dwelling site available.

= The purpose of the 1 dwelling for every quarter-quarter is to disperse the dwelling sites
throughout the section so one dwelling has little effect on neighboring dwellings. The
proposed placement of the new dwelling should have little effect on the nearest dwelling
(Larry Keuhn) which is located approximately 800 feet north of the proposed dwelling site.

2) The variances request is consistent with the adopted Comprehensive Plan:

» The Comprehensive Plan prioritizes agricultural land uses over dwellings to protect farmland
and decrease conflict between residential and agricultural uses. The proposed dwelling site is
not likely to disrupt any agricultural land as this parcel is not conducive for row-crop farming.
Although agriculture is considered a primary use of property within the A-2 Agriculture Zone,
it appears that agricultural use of the Kuehn property is accessory to the principal use of the
property as a dwelling site and location of the Kuehn’s Crane Service business.

3) There are “practical difficulties” in complying with the official control (the
applicant proposes to use the property in a reasonable manner not permitted by an
official control, the plight of the landowner is due to circumstances unique to the
property not created by the landowner, and the variance, if granted, will not alter
the essential character of the locality):
= The property comprises approximately 50 acres.

= The Applicant’s request to for variance to the quarter-quarter density requirement is
reasonable as a building site in the SW ¥4 of the NE ¥4 is more accessible than locating a
dwelling site on the NE V4 of the SE ¥4 of the applicant’s parcel.

= Constructing a dwelling site in the back 40 acres located on the NE V4 of the SE ¥4 would
require a long driveway that would could multiple bogs/wetlands as well as possibly shutting
down the snowmobile trail that runs through the property.

= Constructing a dwelling in the SW V4 of the NE ¥4 would limit impacts on the existing
drainage patterns and water resources.

= The request for variance appears unlikely to alter the essential character of the locality.

4) No variance may be granted that would allow any use that is not allowed in the
zoning district in which the subject property is located.
= Asan A2 zoned district, section 03 allows a maximum dwelling density of 12 dwellings with
the stipulation that there be no more than 1 dwelling per each quarter-quarter section.
Dwelling density is available as there are currently only 11 dwellings in the section. The
applicant’s requests do not constitute a use variance.

The draft Findings of Fact shall be amended to reflect concerns conveyed at the Board of Adjustment
meeting and public hearing.

“To effectively promote the safety, health, and well-being of our residents”
www.co.goodhue.mn.us
Page 2 of 3



The Board should specify the facts and reasons that are the basis of the Board's determination. In
granting a variance, the Board of Adjustment may impose conditions directly related to, and bearing a
rough proportionality with, the impact(s) created by the variance.

Staff Recommendation:
e adopt the staff report into the record;
e adopt the findings of fact;
e accept the application, testimony, exhibits, and other evidence presented into the record; and

APPROVE the request for variance to feedlot setback requirements to allow a new home to be
constructed 500 feet from an existing registered feedlot and APPROVE the request for variance to
A2 density requirements to allow an additional dwelling to be located in the SW ¥4 of the NE ¥4 of
Section 17, Township 112, Range 18 in Stanton Township.

Subject to the following condition(s):

1. No dwellings shall be permitted on that portion of Parcel#41.017.0800 located within the SW
Y4 of the NE Y4 of Section 17, Twp 112, Range 18 in Stanton Township.

Parcel: 41.017.0800 located at TBD HWY 56 BLVD Cannon Falls, MN 55009
NE ¥4 of SE ¥4 and the SW ¥4 of NE ¥4 in Sect 17, Twp 112, Range 18 in Stanton Township

“To effectively promote the safety, health, and well-being of our residents”
www.co.goodhue.mn.us
Page 3 of 3
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APPLICATION FOR

Variance

RECEIVED

SEP 2 8 2018

Land Use Management

For Staff Use only

ncensme| 1Y (YN
$350 RECEIPT# KBW Dr'\TEq.&S' ﬂ'
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

#r&ﬁt Laticd g’ é:'
7 /

-J.LG‘F'!‘) TW“R pw Ofg NE [/Z?( O-C SE {/4/ Attached ]
PID#: i ZONING DISTRICT LOT AREA (SF/ACRES): | LOT DIMENSIONS: STRUCTURE DIMENSI|ONS (if applicable)

Ad] 017 ogoo

R-1

50 Ares

56 X74

APPLICANT ORAUTHORIZEDAGENT'S NAME

H.'F\)'éim'cl 5/50 £

Jenmer  ElofE— 452240 55/3
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| PROPERTY OWNER'S NAME
ISame as Above
PROPERTY OWNER'S ADDRESS: TELEPHONE:
EMAIL:
CONTACT FOR PROJECT INFORMATION:
iSame as Above ¥
ADDRESS: TELEPHONE:
EMAIL:

VARIANCE REQUESTED TO: (check all that apply)

CURRENT OR PREVIOUS USE:
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TOWNSHIP SIGNATURE:
By signing this form, the Township acknowledges they are aware of the Applicant's variance request. D
In no way does signing this application indicate the Township's position on the variancerequest. Aftached

TOWNSHIP OFFICAL'S SIGNATURE TOWNSHIP OFFICAL'S PRINTED NAME AND TITLE DATE

By signing below, the applicant acknowledges:

1. The undersigned is the owner or authorized agent of the owner of this property.

2. The information presented is true and correct to the best of myknowledge.
3. If Iam unable to be present at the hearing where my request is acted upon, I agree to accept the Notice of Decision via mail.
4

Additional information or applications may be required

\ 'y
Applicant’s Signature: o ~— i@/
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REQUEST SUMMARY

Please cite the Ordinance Article(s) and Section(s) you are requesting a variance from:

Article; (3 Section: Name :_Ec/«rL /OV“

Article: 9‘9" Section: Name: / / L/ / / Z’/ Qfﬂ-s-’”@f

SUPPORTING INFORMATION & JUSTIFICATION

You, or your agent, bear the burden of providing information to convince the Board to rule in your favor. Please provide answers to
the following questions in the spaces below or in an attached document. You may also attach any additional supporting
documentation you desire the board to review.

Discuss your current use of the property and the reason for your variance request: .
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Describe any unique physical limitations that exist on your property, not generally found on others, which prevent you from
complying with the provisions of the currentordinance:
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Discuss alternatives you considered that comply with existing standards. If compliant alternatives exist, provide your reasoning
for rejecting them:
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Discuss alternatives you considered that would require a lesser variance. If you rejected such alternatives, provide your

mz;z’#r J/LZ«(&JLLAW”S Ve Afﬂ(( S’:_uc'@ (3o ('{ /LX)S—(’ Qc&e 5§

Od‘z-‘-(‘ /pﬁf*?'i fpmpe

Me e ‘E‘:’\fﬁ&"L. Bﬂ;;‘jr Mo et mn-s/c/ ca-tyc  wug

In your opinion, do you think the granting of your variance request would alter the “essential character” of the
neighborhood/area?:
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Lisa M. Hanni, L.S. Director

Goodhue County Land Use Management

Goodhue County Government Center | 509 West Fifth Street | Red Wing, Minnesota 55066

Building | Planning | Zoning
Telephone: 651.385.3104
Fax: 651.385.3106

County Surveyor / Recorder

Environmental Health | Land Surveying | GIS
Telephone: 651.385.3223
Fax: 651.385.3098

To: Board of Adjustment
From: Land Use Management
Meeting Date: October 22, 2018
Report date: October 12, 2018

PUBLIC HEARING: Kevin Riester (owner). Request for Variance to Non-Agricultural Uses
Associated with Agri-tourism performance standards requiring inside activities be concluded by
10:00 PM to allow a proposed Wedding Barn Event Center to operate until 11:30 PM. Parcel
34.002.0900. 29065 Flower Valley RD Red Wing, MN 55066. Part of the EY% of the SW ¥4 of
Sect 02 Twp 112 Range 14 in Hay Creek Township. A2 Zoned District.

Application Information:

Applicants: Kevin Riester (owner)

Address of zoning request: 29065 Flower Valley RD, Red Wing, MN 55066

Parcel(s): 34.002.0900 and 34.002.0905

Abbreviated Legal Description: Part of the E 1/2 of the SW 1/4 of Sect 02 Wp 112 Range 14 in
Hay Creek Township

Township Information: Hay Creek Township endorsed acknowledgment of the applicant’s
request.

Zoning District: A2 (General Agriculture District)

Attachments and Links:

Application and submitted project summary

Site Map

Goodhue County Zoning Ordinance:
http://www.co.goodhue.mn.us/DocumentCenter/View/2428

Background:

The applicant (Kevin Riester) renovated a barn and shed on his property to host his wedding.
He has since utilized the facilities to host weddings and events for friends and family on a
limited basis for the last 7 years. The applicant has applied for a CUP to allow him to host 1
event per weekend from May through October with a proposed maximum occupancy of 300
people. The CUP request will be heard by the Planning Advisory Commission on October 15,
2018.

The Goodhue County Zoning Ordinance (GCZO) Article 11, Section 30 stipulates inside activities
must conclude by 10:00 PM for Non-Agricultural Uses Associated with Agri-tourism. The
applicant desires a variance to allow inside activities to conclude no later than 11:30 PM on
Saturday evenings from May to October to allow his proposed Wedding Barn Event Center to be
operationally competitive with similar existing facilities within the County.

“To effectively promote the safety, health, and well-being of our residents”
www.co.goodhue.mn.us
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Variance Standards:

Variances shall only be permitted when they are in harmony with the general purposes and
intent of the Goodhue County Zoning Ordinance and when consistent with the adopted
comprehensive plan. Variances may be granted when the applicant establishes “practical
difficulties” exist in complying with the existing official controls. Practical difficulties mean the
applicant proposes to use the property in a reasonable manner not permitted by an official
control, the plight of the landowner is due to circumstances unique to the property not created
by the landowner, and the variance, if granted, will not alter the essential character of the
locality. Economic considerations alone do not constitute practical difficulties.

Draft Findings of Fact:

1) Harmony with the general purposes and intent of the official control:

= The purpose and intent of the GCZO Article 11, Section 30 is to provide the opportunity
for the establishment of non-agricultural uses in agricultural districts that are
compatible with the rural character of the area while protecting existing neighboring
development from potential negative impacts.

= This property has operated as a Wedding venue in the past hosting 2 events per year
since the barn was repurposed.

2) The variances request is consistent with the adopted Comprehensive Plan:

» The Goodhue County Comprehensive Plan supports agricultural tourism opportunities
that encourage diversification of the rural economy. Furthermore, the Plan supports
businesses and uses that, when sited in compatible areas, would not be extraneous
nuisances to adjacent landowners.

»= Noise generated during events is planned to be confined to the shed and barn to
minimize impacts to neighboring properties. The nearest residence is located
approximately 550 feet east of the site (Audrey Stumpf).

= The applicant has hosted similar weddings and events for the past 7 years. Goodhue
County has not received any official complaints regarding the applicant’s previously
hosted events.

= Given the applicants nuisance mitigation measures, the applicant’s request appears
unlikely to be an extraneous nuisance to adjacent landowners.

3) There are “practical difficulties” in complying with the official control (the
applicant proposes to use the property in a reasonable manner not permitted
by an official control, the plight of the landowner is due to circumstances
unique to the property not created by the landowner, and the variance, if
granted, will not alter the essential character of the locality):

= Adaptive re-use of an existing barn and associated existing structures to accommodate
wedding and/or social events is a reasonable use of the property.

=  Wedding event facilities customarily offer guests the opportunity to conclude later than
10:00 PM. The variance would allow the applicant’s proposed Wedding Barn Event
Center to offer hours that are competitive with similar event facilities currently operating
within Goodhue County.

= Adjacent land uses include undeveloped woodlands, low-density residential and row-
crop agriculture. The request for variance appears unlikely to alter the essential
character of the locality.
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4) No variance may be granted that would allow any use that is not allowed in
the zoning district in which the subject property is located.

= Non-Agricultural uses associated with Agri-Tourism are permissible as Conditionally
Permitted Uses in the A2 District.

The draft Findings of Fact shall be amended to reflect concerns conveyed at the Board of
Adjustment meeting and public hearing.

The Board should specify the facts and reasons that are the basis of the Board's determination. In
granting a variance, the Board of Adjustment may impose conditions directly related to, and
bearing a rough proportionality with, the impact(s) created by the variance.

Staff Recommendation:
e adopt the staff report into the record;
e adopt the findings of fact;

e accept the application, testimony, exhibits, and other evidence presented into the record;
and

Approve the variance request to Non-Agricultural Uses Associated with Agri-tourism
performance standards requiring inside activities be concluded by 10:00 PM to allow a proposed
Wedding Barn Event Center to operate until 11:30 PM.

Parcels 34.002.0900 and 34.002.0905. Located at 29065 Flower Valley RD, Red Wing, MN
55066.

Part of the E%% of the SW ¥4 of Sect 02 Twp 112 Range 14, in Hay Creek Township.

“To effectively promote the safety, health, and well-being of our residents”
www.co.goodhue.mn.us
Page 3 of 3



Board of Adjustment

Public Hearing
October 22, 2018

Kevin Riester
A2 Zoned District

Parcel # 34.002.0900
E> SWYa0of S2T112 R14in
Hay CreekTownship

Variance request to allow
Wedding Barn Event Center
hours until 11:30 PM
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APPLICATION FOR

Varia nce For Staft Use onty

VATIANCF N

S350 ‘IF,CH"T;I — L~
SITE ADDRESS, CITY, AND STATE 1P CODE |
LA0s Flowel VA LeY 7€), Red whisiz el $S0bLe |
LEGAL DESCRIFTION J
al |
PID#: ZONING DISTRICT LOT AREA (SF/ACRES) | LOT DIMENSIONS: STRUCTURE DIMENSIONS (Fappicabie; |
340062 090 b (Q 100'x40'sHee Yo' *eo BA(N
APPLICANT ORAUTHORIZED AGENT S NAME |
Kevid  RigsTE R
APPLICANT'S ADDRESS
29065 Frowpl VALLeY TRL
RedD wWiNG, M S50k
2 —
PROPERTY OWNER'S NAME —
s 5 as Abovew?” |
|
PROPERTY OWNER'S ADDRESS TELEPHONE: |
EMAIL
CONTACT FOR PROJECT INFORMATION: 5
SHIT= 35 /\bovev
ADDRESS TELEPHONE i
EMAIL
R R CURRENT OR PREVIOUS USE =1
VA ERE STED TO: {check all that apply) .
[LIRoad Right-Of-Way Setbacks  [J% Lot C EAL) be sted %NLP! '
oad Right-Of-Way Sethacks ‘% Lot Coverage ROPOSER R ‘—]
— |
[ Property Line Setbacks ClBIuff Setbacks Even T Neug i
] ) M BUILDING APPLICATION PERMIT NO : (iffiled) DATEFILED: ‘|
_IHewght Limits _IShareland Setbacks Nod g | T o™\ b qQ / 0" / \ % |
Lot Width &/or Area W Other (specify) STRUO CALRES {
L Isubdivision Regulations l
TOWNSHIP SIGNATURE ]
By signing this form. the Township acknowledges they are aware of the Applicant’s variance requesl i j|
'n no way does signing this application indicale the Township's position on the variance request L
TOWNSHIP OFFICAL'SSIGNATURE] 7 TOWNSHIP OFFICAL'S PRINTED NAME AND TITLE | pate

By signing below, Yhe applicant acknmu@ce
1. The undersigned is the owner or authorized agent of the awner of this property.
2. The information presented is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.
3. If [am unable to be present at the hearing where my request is acted upon, I agree to accept the Notice of Decision via certified mail
4
Applicant’s Signature:

Additional information or applications may be required
= — ____ Date: Q/“/I'g

Printﬁamr.‘:__t_é_evl (\[ - i'?_\c \€ 5 Ee_iL — T . (owner or authorized agent)
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CEQUEST SUMMARY
i“hease cite the Ordinance Articlels) and Section(s) you are requesting a variance from:

11 o twedhion 30 Nanmwe

Soction ~ Namw:

U TING INFORMATIONS JUSTIFICATION
You, vr your agent, bear the burden of providing information to convince the Board to rule in your favor. Please provide answers to
the tollowing queslions in the spaces below or in an attached document. You may also attach any additional supporting
documentation you desire the board to review.

tscuss your current use of the property and the reason for your variance request:

(uRRerTLY PRoPe@TY 1S vse®D f£ol STolAbLe AnD

B covfPie TvenT S e Meh& T JOsT WASRT o o
“Rnloo WY e ColtdAcC Peamvt Plol£ss So  THee e ACe

No assee s @l Tde FuTork. GRS ALY wWeE  AZE \eoXar G
Fot & NRRAEBCE To HAVE THE TENTY LAST URTI- w36 pm.

weribe the effects on the praperty if the variance is not granted:
wWE  dbve HosTed 2 EvenTs choh YeAL Tol Tue PAsT 7
“fcf\ﬁ%t WE WVAVE oT Had AwnY 1SSVES W\ NoisE of TLkFEiC.

W No T  (plANTED Trheg PeemyT, T (GuEsS wWE weold (onmTidoy
T O Vsl TwE FhawntY ol oTolbGe

Describe any unique physical limitations that exist on your property, not generally found on others, which prevent you from
complying with the provisions of the current ordinance:

T Deow™ Scg ANTY  LaMaTRTloeS. Tde PeocleyyY AnDd
BuieDie S Ale ST Ul veeyYy Webl Fol  bvewnTs

Discuss alternatives you considered that comply with existing standards. If compliant alternatives exist, provide your reasoning

s rejecting them:

Tiscuss aiternatives you considered that would reguire a lesser variance. If you rejected such alternatives, provide your

Cihaning:

ficvour opinmion, do you tHunk the granting of your variance request would alter the “essential character” of the

seahbornoodiarea:

L Do NeT TwANKL Tehhs VAAARCE  vwWoulrd RALTel Tweé
(ARLATC & oF OvR  ARER. TWE WNowe 15 waesTeY (enTAIMeD  (ubuely,
we  Whave YAD evesTy o 5, Te Wit No ComPise=T) clom put

Weiorndbo Ly |

—HARNYS
S A
7 L;w v



	APPROVE the request for variance to feedlot setback requirements to allow a new home to be constructed 500 feet from an existing registered feedlot and APPROVE the request for variance to A2 density requirements to allow an additional dwelling to be l...



